

RESOLUTION NO. 25-1

A RESOLUTION HONORING AND THANKING ANNETTE JOHNSON FOR HER SERVICE TO THE HUDSON COMMUNITY.

WHEREAS, Annette began her career for the City of Hudson on September 21, 2004, working as an Account Clerk I in the Utility Billing Department; and

WHEREAS, Annette possesses top notch customer service skills, treating all residents and staff with a friendly and professional attitude and works hard to help Utility Billing customers solve their problems; and

WHEREAS, Annette comes to work every day with a smile on her face and a willingness to jump in to assist where she is needed most and was promoted to Account Clerk II in September 2006; and

WHEREAS, over the years, Annette has shown she has a strong work ethic and a readiness to learn new tasks and joined the Community Development Department as an Executive Assistant in 2016; and

WHEREAS, Annette holds a variety of long, institutional knowledge of the various daily happenings of the City, and took on new tasks involving all of Utility Billing, and earned the position of Accounting Manager in the Finance Department on October 17, 2022; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor and Council to publicly thank and honor Annette Johnson for more than 20 years of service to the City of Hudson.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Hudson, Ohio, on behalf of itself and the residents of the City, expresses its thanks and gratitude to Annette Johnson for over 20 years of dedicated service with the City of Hudson.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be presented to Annette Johnson. We wish her luck on a retirement so well deserved.

riacpica and y day or canaary 2020.	
Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor	Christopher W. Foster, President of Council
Christopher A. Banweg	Nicole V. Kowalski
Karen E. Heater	Michael W. Bird
Patricia L. Goetz	Skylar J. Sutton

Adopted this 7th day of January 2025